General Description
The MAX4484/MAX4486/MAX4487 single/dual/quad
low-cost general-purpose op amps operate from a sin-
gle +2.7V to +5.5V supply. The op amps are unity-gain
stable with a 7MHz gain-bandwidth product, capable of
driving an external 2kΩ load with Rail-to-Rail® output
swing. The amplifiers are stable with capacitive loads of
up to 100pF. The MAX4484/MAX4486/MAX4487 are

For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
PART
TEMP.
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4484AXK-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SC70-5 ABQ
MAX4484AUK-T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23-5 ADPE
MAX4486AKA-T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23-8 AAEP
MAX4486ASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4486AUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4487AUD -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4487ASD -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
M
A
X
4
4
8
4
/M
A
X
4
4
8
6
/M
A
X
4
4
8
7
Single/Dual/Quad, Low-Cost, Single-Supply
7MHz, Rail-to-Rail Op Amps
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—TA = +25°C
(VDD = +5.0V, VSS = 0, VCM = 0, VOUT = VDD/2, RL = ∞ to VDD/2, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Power Supply Voltage (VDD to VSS) .........................-0.3V to +6V
All Other Pins....................................(VSS - 0.3V) to (VDD + 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration (OUT shorted
to VDD or VSS)...........................................................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SC70 (derate 3.1mW/°C above +70°C)..............247mW
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C) ...........571mW
8-Pin SOT23 (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C)............727mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.5mW//°C above +70°C) ............362mW
14-Pin TSSOP (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C) .........727mW
14-Pin SO (derate 8.33mW/°C above +70°C)..............667mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-55°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VDD Inferred from PSRR test 2.7 5.5 V
VDD = +2.7V 1.9
Supply Current per Amplifier IDD
VDD = +5.0V 2.2 3.5
mA
MAX4484 ±0.3 ±5.0
MAX4486 ±0.3 ±7.0Input Offset Voltage VOS
MAX4487 ±0.3 ±9.0
mV